Compact, High-Flow Gas Regulators—HF Series     1
PIPE, W
ELD,
VCR, VCO
FITTINGS
STANDARD
TUBING
M

SU
RE
Ordering Information
Create a regulator ordering number by adding the designators as shown below.
SS – HFS4A     – HVCR4 – P 80
End Connections
	HVCR4	=	1/4 in. high-flow VCR gland
			  (all except HFD3B)➀
	 VCR4	=	1/4 in. VCR gland (HFD3B only)➀
	 BW4	=	1/4 in. tube butt weld
	 BW6	=	3/8 in. tube butt weld (HFS4 only)
	 None	=	C-seal surface-mount
			  (MSM-HFD3B only)
➀	 �Swagelok VCR split-nut assemblies must be ordered
separately. See below.
Body Material
	 316L VIM-VAR stainless steel
Model
	 HFS4A	=	Preset cylinder
	 HFS4B	=	Preset inline point-of-use
	 HFS3B	=	Preset compact inline point-of-use
	 HFD3B	=	Dome-loaded, point-of-use
	MSM-HFD3B	=	� Dome-loaded, point-of-use
surface-mount
Poppet Material
	None	=	 PCTFE
	 V	=	 Polyimide
Preset Outlet Pressure
All models except HFS4A
10	=	10 psig (0.68 bar)
20	=	20 psig (1.3 bar)
30	=	30 psig (2.0 bar)
50	=	50 psig (3.4 bar)
HFS4A model only
80	=	80 psig (5.5 bar)
Process
Swagelok Ultrahigh-Purity
Process Specification (SC-01);
electropolished, Ra 5 µin.
(0.13 µm) average
Swagelok VCR Split-Nut Assemblies
Swagelok VCR split-nut technology offers:
■	Flexibility of inventory
■	Shorter end-to-end dimensions
■	Rotatable, nonwelded S17400 end connections.
When ordering a regulator with VCR end connections,
VCR split-nut assemblies must be ordered separately.
VCR split-nut assemblies are field assembled. To order, select
the ordering number for the male or female assemblies.
Female split-nut assembly